
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:200
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
TALKS WITH HURRIYAT CONFERENCE
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made a fresh move to hold talks with the Hurriyat Conference on the Kashmir issue;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Hurriyat Conference thereon; and

(d) the details of the discussions held, if any, in the recent past and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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